

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5955/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 08/02/2005 in WP No.4720/2004

of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

HARSHALI D/O SUDAMRAO WANKHEDE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for directions, prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 12/09/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Satyajit A. Desai,Adv.

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Prasenjit Keswani,Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Brij Kishor Sah,Adv.

Mr. Maninder Singh,Adv.

Ms. Pratibha M. Singh,Adv.

Mr. Sunil Fernandes,Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Mishra,Adv.

Mr. S.S. Shinde,Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counter affidavit be filed within one week.

List the petition on 23rd September, 2005.

[T.I. Rajput]

Court Master

[V.P. Tyagi]

Court Master